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16.3 Net profit' as a percentage of total revenue of corporations (concluded) 

Industry group 1979 1981 1982 

Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries'' 

1.8 
6.2 
7.1 

12.4 
9.4 
7.1 

1.4 
6.7 
6.3 
9.9 
8.9 
6.5 

4.4 
4.6 
4.0 
5.1 
4.7 
4.4 

3.6 
5.7 
4.7 
2.0 
6.3 
5.4 

6.4 
5.8 
7.5 
6.9 
7.3 
5.6 

' Before taxes and extraordinary items. 
^ Includes knitting mills and clothing industries. 
^ Includes furniture and fixture industries. 
"• Includes tobacco and leather industries. 

16.4 Summary statistics, annual census of manufacturers, 1973-84' 

Year 

1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978" 
1979' 
1980 
1981 
1982' 
I982« 
1983 
1984 

1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978* 
1979' 
1980 
1981 
1982' 
1982'' 
1983 
1984 

Estab­
lish­

ments 
No. 

31,145 
31,535 
30,100 
29,053 
27,716 
31,963 
34,578 
35,495 
35,780 
35,834 
34,121 
35,287 
36,464 

31,145 
31,535 
30,100 
29,053 
27,716 
31,963 
34,578 
35,495 
35,780 
35,834 
34,121 
35,287 
36,464 

Manufacturin 

Production an 

Number 

1,275,985 
1,300,792 
1,271,786 
1,276,693 
1,242,103 
1,310,293 
1,360,883 
1,346,187 
1,337,433 
1,212,424 
1,205,859 
1,193,912 
1,240,816 

Total activity 

I activity 

d related wor! 

Man-
hours 

paid 
'000 

2,665,681 
2,713,436 
2,613,062 
2,650,230 
2,577,429 
2,720,935 
2,834,642 
2,780,203 
2,755,669 
2,473,214 
2,460,189 
2,455,229 
2,583,486 

Working owners 
and partners 

Number 

8,981 
7,067 
6,977 
5,666 
4,859 
6,008 
6,574 
6,385 
5,930 
5,405 
4,342 
4,539 
4,711 

With­
drawals 

$'000 

ers 

Wages 
$'000 

10,060,062 
11,637,073 
12,699,228 
14,697,394 
15,814,667 
17,928,190 
20,376,979 
22,162,309 
24,539,352 
24,261,593 
24,180,897 
25,763,545 
28,294,553 

Total employee 

Number 

1,751,066 
1,785,977 
1,741,159 
1,743,047 
1,704,583 
1,790,618 
1,855,393 
1,850,436 
1,853,968 
1,709,418 
1,702,303 
1,671,140 
1,722,044 

Cost of 
fuel and 

elec­
tricity^'-' 
$'000 

1,221,885 
1,623,617 
1,805,398 
2,325,264 
2,790,351 
3,397,375 
3,879,624 
4,448,859 
5,468,509 
6,028,226 
6,020,309 
6,637,059 
7,306,383 

' 

Salaries 
and 

wages 
$'000 

15,220,033 
17,556,982 
19,156,679 
21,799,733 
23,595,238 
26,571,596 
30,112,290 
33,133,061 
37,106,195 
37,712,333 
37,624,733 
39,609,111 
43,076,015 

Cost of 
materials 

and 
supplies 

used 
$'000 

37,600,538 
47,499,791 
51,177,942 
56,982,416 
63,015,412 
74,919,990 
90,270,324 
99,897,576 

114,283,081 
111,971,399 
111,834,089 
119,759,106 
136,133,629 

Cost of 
materials 

supplies 
used and 

goods 
purchased 
for resale^ 

$'000 

45,697,053 
57,794,605 
62,384,245 
69,487,283 
77,761,372 
91,866,286 

110,772,016 
121,105,853 
137,410,611 
134,108,948 
133,965,324 
143,453,528 
164,923,460 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 

of own 
manu­
facture 

$'000 

66,674,393 
82,455,109 
88,427,031 
98,280,777 

108,881,959 
128,889,376 
152,133,081 
168,058,662 
191,029,704 
187,932,882 
187,710,349 
203,313,746 
230,070,091 

Value of 
shipments 
and other 

revenue^ 
$'000 

76,689,795 
95,030,218 

102,148,633 
113,416,996 
126,324,545 
148,742,898 
176,352,327 
193,310,632 
218,550,416 
214,429,419 
214,201,297 
231,831,663 
264,236,955 

Value 
added 
$'000 

28,716,119 
35,084,752 
36,105,457 
39,921,910 
44,104,548 
51,523,349 
60,623,169 
65,851,774 
74,050,661 
69,052,759 
68,988,161 
76,895,569 
88,667,660 

Value 
added'" 
$'000 

30,766,506 
37,654,465 
38,683,718 
43,553,263 
46,801,174 
54,430,575 
64,340,724 
69,895,467 
78,443,843 
73,411,747 
73,347,874 
81,719,064 
94,044,693 

' Statistics for the years 1970-82 were compiled on the basis of the 1970 edition of the Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), while data for 
the 1982 (restated) and subsequent years have been compiled on the basis of the 1980 revision of the Standard Industrial Cla.ssification. Thus 
1982 is a "link year" which the reader may refer to to measure the impact of the change in classification on the various manufacturing statistics. 

••• Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity. 
^ From 1970-81 inclusive, the cost of fuel and electricity was not collected separately for small firms and was included in the cost of materials 

and supplies used. 
" Some 3,820 establishments with manufacturing shipments of $2,257 milhon were added to the census m 1978 as a result of improved coverage, 

mostly of small establishments. 
••* Some 1,142 establishments with manufacturing shipments of $557 million were added to the census in 1979 as a result of improved coverage, 

mostly of small establishments. 
'• Data for 1982 restated to the 1980 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification. 
^ Includes production and related workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners 

and partners. 
** Includes supplies used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity. 
** Includes shipments of goods of own manufacture, value of shipments of goods purchased for resale and other operational revenue. 

'" Value of total operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity used and goods purchased for resale in the same 
condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required. 


