## 16.3 Net profit as a percentage of total revenue of corporations (concluded)

Industry group	1979	1981	1982	1983	1984
Transportation equipment industries Electrical products industries Non-metallic mineral products industries Petroleum and coal products industries Chemical and chemical products industries Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	3.8	1.4	4.4	3.6	6.4
	6.2	6.7	4.6	5.7	5.8
	7.1	6.3	4.0	4.7	7.5
	12.4	9.9	5.1	2.0	6.9
	9.4	8.9	4.7	6.3	7.3
	7.1	6.5	4.4	5.4	5.6

Before taxes and extraordinary items.

## 16.4 Summary statistics, annual census of manufacturers, 1973-84

Year	Estab- lish- ments No.	Manufacturing activity							
		Production and related workers			Cost of	Cost of materials	Value of shipments	Value	
		Number	Man- hours paid '000	Wages \$'000	fuel and elec- tricity <sup>2,3</sup> \$'000	and supplies used \$'000	of goods of own manu- facture \$'000	\$'000	
1973	31,145	1,275,985	2,665,681	10,060,062	1,221,885	37,600,538	66,674,393	28,716,119	
1974	31,535	1,300,792	2,713,436	11,637,073	1,623,617	47,499,791	82,455,109	35,084,752	
1975	30,100	1,271,786	2,613,062	12,699,228	1,805,398	51,177,942	88,427,031	36,105,457	
1976	29,053	1,276,693	2,650,230	14,697,394	2,325,264	56,982,416	98,280,777	39,921,910	
1977	27,716	1,242,103	2,577,429	15,814,667	2,790,351	63,015,412	108,881,959	44,104,548	
19784	31,963	1,310,293	2,720,935	17,928,190	3,397,375	74,919,990	128,889,376	51,523,349	
19795	34,578	1,360,883	2,834,642	20,376,979	3,879,624	90,270,324	152,133,081	60,623,169	
1980	35,495	1,346,187	2,780,203	22,162,309	4,448,859	99,897,576	168,058,662	65,851,774 74,050,661	
1981	35,780	1,337,433	2,755,669	24,539,352	5,468,509	114,283,081	191,029,704	69,052,759	
1982°	35,834	1,212,424	2,473,214	24,261,593	6,028,226	111,971,399	187,932,882		
19826	34,121	1,205,859	2,460,189	24,180,897	6,020,309	111,834,089	187,710,349	68,988,161	
1983	35,287	1,193,912	2,455,229	25,763,545	6,637,059	119,759,106	203,313,746	76,895,569	
1984	36,464	1,240,816	2,583,486	28,294,553	7,306,383	136,133,629	230,070,091	88,667,660	

		Total employ				
	Working owners and partners		Total employees?		Value of shipments and other	Value added <sup>10</sup> \$'000
Number	With- drawals \$'000	Number	Salaries and wages \$'000	and supplies used and goods purchased for resale <sup>8</sup> \$*000	revenue <sup>9</sup> \$'000	2 600
45 8,981 35 7,067 00 6,977 53 5,666 16 4,859 63 6,008 78 6,574 95 6,385 80 5,930 34 5,405 21 4,342 27 4,539	** ** ** ** ** **	1,751,066 1,785,977 1,741,159 1,743,047 1,704,583 1,790,618 1,850,436 1,850,436 1,853,968 1,702,303 1,671,140	15,220,033 17,556,982 19,156,679 21,799,733 23,595,238 26,571,596 30,112,290 33,133,061,195 37,712,333 37,624,733 39,609,111	45,697,053 57,794,605 62,384,245 69,487,283 77,761,372 91,866,286 110,772,016 121,105,853 137,410,611 134,108,948 133,965,324 143,453,528	76,689,795 95,030,218 102,148,633 113,416,996 126,324,545 148,742,898 176,352,327 193,310,632 218,550,416 214,429,419 214,201,297 231,831,663	30,766,506 37,654,465 38,683,718 43,553,263 46,801,174 54,430,575 64,340,724 69,895,467 78,443,843 73,411,747 73,347,874 81,719,064 94,044,693
30516798328	15 8,981 15 7,067 100 6,977 133 5,666 16 4,859 138 6,574 155 6,385 150,088 15,405 151 4,342	drawals \$'000 8,981 15 8,981 15 7,067 10 6,977 13 5,666 14 859 13 6,008 18 6,574 18 6,574 19 6,385 10 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	drawals \$'000 \$5 8,981	drawals and wages \$'000 \$\frac{15}{5} \text{ 8,981 } \tag{1.751,066 } \tag{15,220,033 } \text{ 1,785,977 } \tag{17,556,982 } \text{ 1,785,977 } \tag{17,556,982 } \text{ 1,741,159 } \text{ 19,156,679 } \text{ 1,741,159 } \text{ 19,156,679 } \text{ 1,741,583 } \text{ 23,595,238 } \text{ 133 } \text{ 6,008 } \text{ 1,790,618 } \text{ 26,571,596 } \text{ 1,855,393 } \text{ 30,112,290 } \text{ 1,855,393 } \text{ 30,112,290 } \text{ 1,855,393 } \text{ 37,112,333 } \text{ 1,850,436 } \text{ 37,106,195 } \text{ 1,855,436 } \text{ 37,112,333 } \text{ 2,4342 } \text{ 1,702,303 } \text{ 37,624,733 } \text{ 4,342 } \text{ 1,702,103 } \text{ 37,669,111 } \text{ 4369,111 } \text{ 4,599 } \text{ 1,671,140 } \text{ 39,609,111 } \text{ 30,609,111 } \tex	Number With-drawals \$'000	Number With-drawals \$'000 wages \$'000 wage

Statistics for the years 1970-82 were compiled on the basis of the 1970 edition of the Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), while data for Statistics for the years 1970-82 were complete on the basis of the 1970 equition of the standard industrial Classification (SIC), while data the 1982 ferstated) and subsequent years have been compiled on the basis of the 1980 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification. Thus 1982 is a "link year" which the reader may refer to to measure the impact of the change in classification on the various manufacturing statistics. Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity.

From 1970-81 inclusive, the cost of fuel and electricity was not collected separately for small firms and was included in the cost of materials.

mostly of small establishments.

Some 1,142 establishments with manufacturing shipments of \$557 million were added to the census in 1979 as a result of improved coverage,

Includes knitting mills and clothing industries. Includes furniture and fixture industries.

<sup>4</sup> Includes tobacco and leather industries.

and supplies used.

Some 3,820 establishments with manufacturing shipments of \$2,257 million were added to the census in 1978 as a result of improved coverage,

mostly of small establishments.

Data for 1982 restated to the 1980 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification.

Data for 1982 restated to the 1980 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification.

Includes production and related workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners.

Includes supplies used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity.

Includes shipments of goods of own manufacture, value of shipments of goods purchased for resale and other operational revenue.

Value of total operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity used and goods purchased for resale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required.